SENATE COMMITTEE ON

LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS & REFORM

April 25,2007 Hearing Room 343
7:15 A.M. Tapes 25-26

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

. Rod Monroe, Chair

. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
. Jason Atkinson

. Brad Avakian

. Peter Courtney

. Rick Metsger

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SJR 34 — Public Hearing
SJR 22 — Public Hearing
SB 630 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A 003 Chair Monroe calls the meeting to order at 7:16 a.m.
SJR 34 — PUBLIC HEARING

025 Sen. Gary George, State Senator, Senate District #12

056 Chair Monroe

064 Sen. George

076 Chair Monroe

084 Sen. Morse

091 Sen. George

124 Sen. Atkinson

142 Chair Monroe

SJR 22 — PUBLIC HEARING
151
304
306
314
363
393

26A 007
031
040
074
095
109
151

Sen.

Richard Devlin, State Senator, Senate District #19

Chair Monroe

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Morse

Devlin

Morse

Devlin

Gary George, State Senator, Senate District #12
Devlin

George

Devlin

Atkinson

Metsger

Chair Monroe



SB 630 — PUBLIC HEARING

162

200

25B

206
216
220
256
259
280
284
290
304
310
331
423

003
007

009
072
077
140
143
234
239
242
250
259
264
268
274

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women
Voters (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Monroe

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Monroe

Sen. Courtney

Chair Monroe

Taylor

Chair Monroe

Sen. Avakian

Chair Monroe

Sen. Avakian

Chair Monroe

Donald Hoffard, Citizen, Aloha (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Monroe

Hoffard
Chair Monroe

Hoffard

Sen. Avakian
Hoffard
Chair Monroe
Phil Keisling, Vice President, Heperic
Chair Monroe
Keisling
Chair Monroe
Keisling
Chair Monroe
Keisling
Chair Monroe
Keisling

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

25B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

280

mmYOw>

Randall Edwards, Oregon State Treasurer (EXHIBIT D)
Randall Edwards, Oregon State Treasurer (EXHIBIT E)
Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Monroe adjourns the meeting at 8:32 a.m.

SJR 22, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p

SB 630, -1 amendment, Sen. Peter Courtney, 10 pp
SB 630, written testimony, Donald Hoffard, 3 pp
SJR 22, written testimony, Randall Edwards, 2 pp
SJR 34, written testimony, Randall Edwards, 2 pp
SB 630, prepared background, staff, 6 pp



