SENATE COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS & REFORM

April 25, 2007 Hearing Room 343 7:15 A.M. Tapes 25 - 26

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Rod Monroe, Chair

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Peter Courtney Sen. Rick Metsger

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SJR 34 – Public Hearing SJR 22 – Public Hearing SB 630 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
25A	003	Chair Monroe calls the meeting to order at 7:16 a.m.	
SJR 34 – PUBLIC HEARING			
	025	Sen. Gary George, State Senator, Senate District #12	
	056	Chair Monroe	
	064	Sen. George	
	076	Chair Monroe	
	084	Sen. Morse	
	091	Sen. George	
	124	Sen. Atkinson	
	142	Chair Monroe	
SJR 22 – PUB	LIC HEARING		
	151	Sen. Richard Devlin, State Senator, Senate District #19	
	304	Chair Monroe	
	306	Sen. Morse	
	314	Sen. Devlin	
	363	Sen. Morse	
	393	Sen. Devlin	
26A	007	Sen. Gary George, State Senator, Senate District #12	
	031	Sen. Devlin	
	040	Sen. George	
	074	Sen. Devlin	
	095	Sen. Atkinson	
	109	Sen. Metsger	
	151	Chair Monroe	

	162	Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women	
	200	Voters (EXHIBIT A) Chair Monroe	
CD 4		Chair Monroe	
<u>SD (</u>	30 – PUBLIC HEARING 206	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)	
	216	Chair Monroe	
	220	Sen. Courtney	
	256	Chair Monroe	
	259	Taylor	
	280	Chair Monroe	
	284	Sen. Avakian	
	290	Chair Monroe	
	304	Sen. Avakian	
	310	Chair Monroe	
	331		
	423	Donald Hoffard, Citizen, Aloha (EXHIBIT C)	
25B	003	Chair Monroe Hoffard	
23B	003	Chair Monroe	
	007	Hoffard	
	072	Sen. Avakian	
	077	Hoffard	
	140	Chair Monroe	
	143	Phil Keisling, Vice President, Heperic	
	234	Chair Monroe	
	239	Keisling	
	242	Chair Monroe	
	250	Keisling	
	259	Chair Monroe	
	264	Keisling	
	268	Chair Monroe	
	274	Keisling	
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:			
		Randall Edwards, Oregon State Treasurer (EXHIBIT D)	
		Randall Edwards, Oregon State Treasurer (EXHIBIT E)	
		Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT F)	

Chair Monroe adjourns the meeting at 8:32 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

25B

A. SJR 22, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p

280

- B. SB 630, -1 amendment, Sen. Peter Courtney, 10 pp
- C. SB 630, written testimony, Donald Hoffard, 3 pp
- D. SJR 22, written testimony, Randall Edwards, 2 pp
- E. SJR 34, written testimony, Randall Edwards, 2 pp
- F. SB 630, prepared background, staff, 6 pp